

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1294/2009

C.I.T. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAI JAWAN KISHAN SEH.SAKHAR KARKHANA LTD Respondent(s)

(With office report on default)

Date: 22/03/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr.F.A.Ayyubi,Adv.
Mr.Devendra Kr.Singh,Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Two weeks' time is granted to the counsel for the petitioner to file process fee and spare copies to effect fresh service on sole respondent, lest the Special Leave Petition shall stand dismissed for non-prosecution.

(KUSUM SYAL)
SR.P.A

(P.S.N. MURTHY)
COURT MASTER